DISTRICT: Thoubal

P.S. Thoubal

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 0070

Date and time of FIR: 27/07/2024 at 2000 Hrs

SI No	Acts	Sections
1	SNS	140(3)
, i	NS	142
}	BNS	. 3(5)

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Davi

Time School: (b) Information received at PS:

Date from: 27/07/2024

Time from: 1530 hrs

Date: 27/07/2024

Date to: 27/07/2024

Time to: 1530 hrs

Time: 2000 hrs

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 20

Date & Time: 27/07/2024

at 2000 hrs

4. Type of information: Written.

5. Place of occurrence: At Moijing near Kangjeibung Lampak

(a) Direction and distance from PS: About 5 kms West

Beat No.

- (b) Address: Wangbal, District-Thoubal, Manipur

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: Mrs Sahana

(b) Husband name: Md. Nawaz Khan

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 1994

(d) Nationality: Indian

(c) UII3 No./

Passport No.

Place of issue:

(f) Date of issue:

ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN): NIL.

(g) ID Details (Ration C	ard, voter in Card, 1 in 1	ID No.	
\$1.150.	ID Type		

- (h) Occupation:
- (i) Address:

S1. Mo.	Address Type Present address	Moijing Chingya Leikai
	Permanent address	Moijing Chingya Leikai
10	10266941006	

Phone number: 9612567584/9366841996

Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

SI. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	Md. Manaoton (34)	÷ .	S/o Md. Jalaruddin	Moijing Awang Leikai
2	Md. Boynao (26) yrs	-	S/o Md. Jalaruddin	Moijing Awang Leikai

- -8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant:
 - Particulars of properties of interest:

			•	
S1. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
		Type		CHARGE
				40,
- 1				8/ 433
	les of property:		(1)	# \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \

- 10. Total value of property:
- 1]. Inquest Report/U.D. case No., if any:

	MANIPUR
SI No	UIDB No.
Sl. No.	

- 12. First Information contents: O.E. attached.
- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentione at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Md. Giyasuddin to take up the Investigation.

Rank: Sub-Inspector.

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

Wifermant, admitted to be correctly recorded and & Eoply I.R. read over to the confidentiant given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: Th. Phulachandra Singh

Rank: Inspector

No:

Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Dist-Thoubal, Manipur

SAHANA

14. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant:

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

The Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station.

Subject : Report.



Sir.

15

I have the honour to report that my husband namely Md. Nawaz Khan aged 38 yrs s/o Md. Najeruddin of Moijing Wangmataba Thongjao Makhong has been abducted by Md. Manaoton aged about 34yrs s/o Md. Jalaruddin of Moijing Awang Leikai and his sibling namely Md. Boynao aged about 26yrs from Moijing near Kangjeibung Lampak toady i.e. 27/7/2024 at about 3:30 pm on the way while my hundandwas returning home in his light grey colour car Alto bearing regd. no. not known after admitting my ailing father-in-law at District Hospital Thoubal without valid reason. It is also learnt that my husband has been kept confined and concealed at the house of the said Md. Manaoton at Moijing Awang Leikai.

It is therefore, requested to take up necessary legal action.

to repost in treated on an 2024 S to repost in No. 72(7) 3024 S to earle 140(2) 142/3(3) BNS

Yours faithfully, SAHANA

Mrs. Sahana 30yrs w/o Md. Nawaz khan of Moijing Chingya Leikai # 9612567584, 9366841996